

Fantasia and Colour Life were Selected as Eligible Stocks in the Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect

Broaden the Shareholder Base and Reflect Enterprise Value

(28 November 2016 – Hong Kong) **Fantasia Holdings Group Co., Limited** ("Fantasia" or the "Company", which together with its subsidiaries, is referred to as the "Group"; HKEx stock code: 1777) and **Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited** ("Colour Life", HKEx stock code: 1778), a subsidiary of the Group, are pleased to announce that both Fantasia and Colour Life were selected as eligible stocks under Southbound Trading of Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect ("SZ-HK Connect" for short). SZ-HK Connect will officially commence on 5 December, according to the announcement by China Securities Regulatory Commission on the night of 25 November. By then, qualified mainland investors can buy and sell shares of Fantasia and Colour Life on the platform.

Mr. Pan Jun, Chairman of Fantasia and Colour Life said: "Businesses and prospects of Fantasia and Colour Life have been receiving widening recognition from investors. We believe the liquidity of Fantasia and Colour Life shares will be improved from their inclusion in the Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect, which can also help broaden our shareholder base and enhance our profile in capital market, to reflect the enterprise value of both companies in the long run."

- End-

About Fantasia Holdings Group Co., Limited

Founded in 1998, Fantasia was successfully listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong in November 2009 under the stock code 1777. Having completed its business strategic layout in the upcoming era of mobile internet and customer big data, Fantasia Group has evolved into a leading financial holding group in China, with a business model driven by financial operations, anchoring on services, and supported by property development. Fantasia conducts full-range of operations and community services, covering eight major areas of value-added services in 181 cities in mainland China, namely – financial services, Colour Life Group, property development, international commercial community services, cultural and tourism, commercial services, senior citizen services and education. So far, the Group has three publicly-listed companies – Fantasia Holdings Group (01777.HK), Colour Life (01778.HK) and Home E&E (834669.CC). It has become the world's largest residential community service operation provider.

Currently, Fantasia is progressing with its international business expansion plan and has established branches in Hong Kong, Taipei, Singapore and Tokyo as well as investing property development projects in Singapore, the United States of America and Taiwan.

It is committing to be the leading industry participant which provides a joyful, colourful and meaningful living space and experience and aims to deliver unique and inspiring living space and experience to value-oriented customers.

To learn more about the Company, please visit Fantasia's website at: www.cnfantasia.com

About Colour Life

Colour Life is headquartered in Shenzhen, and it is a leading technology-based and integrated property services operating group in China. According to the "2016 Research Report on the Top 100 property service provider in China" issued by China Index Academy, Colour Life ranked sixth among the Leading Property Management Companies in terms of Customer Satisfaction.

Through implementing business strategies of standardization, centralization and automation, Colour Life has been able to provide consistent and cost-efficient residential property management services, and has maintained its strong position in the residential property management industry in China. Colour Life also focuses on developing an offline and online service platform connecting residents with local vendors, and has ample growth opportunities.

For more information, please contact: iPR Ogilvy Ltd.

Natalie Tam / Gary Li / Peter Chan / Louise Ye / Joseph Zhou / Bianca Yu / Lily Zhang

Tel: +852 2136 6182 / 3170 6753 / 2136 6955 /3920 7654 /3920 7649 /3920 7649 / 3920 7637 / 3920 7625

Fax: +852 3170 6606

Email: fantasia@iprogilvy.com